

CHRISTI CRADDICK, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
RYAN SITTON, COMMISSIONER

**MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS**

February 10, 2015

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, February 10, 2015 commencing at 9:33 a.m.** Chairman Christi Craddick, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. Chairman Craddick presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10358: Rate-setting proceeding regarding Westlake Pipeline severed from GUD No. 10296, complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company (Eastman) against Westlake Ethylene Pipeline Corporation (Westlake Pipeline) regarding Westlake Pipeline's system operated pursuant to T-4 Permit No. 05253.
The Commission passed on this item.

OIL AND GAS

2. O&G 02-0278758: Application of US Liquids of LA., L.P. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, for its EFE SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Fashing (Edwards Lime -A-) Field, Karnes County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners' recommendation.

3. O&G 7C-0286667: Application of RBD Group, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the Sieg 2 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Reagan County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission passed on this item.

4. O&G 20-0294176: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hays Partnership (Operator No. 369057); Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners' recommendation.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA

The Commission unanimously approved the following consent items:

5. O&G 01-0294046: Application of Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation to adopt field rules for the Lorenzo (Austin Chalk) Field, Atascosa, Dimmit, Frio, La Salle, Maverick, Webb, and Zavala Counties, Texas.
6. O&G 08-0289073: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the Gaskins Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.
7. O&G 08-0289074: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the Allar I Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.
8. O&G 08-0289075: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the Elrod Stewart 10 Central Tank Battery, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas.
9. O&G 08-0289076: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the Feaster Central Tank Battery, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.
10. O&G 01-0292676: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Thompson B Unit Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field Atascosa County, Texas.
11. O&G 01-0292295: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Bowman West Lease Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.
12. O&G 08-0289072: Application of Linn Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Dyer Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.
13. O&G 20-0294183: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LT Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 511752); Motion for Rehearing.
14. O&G 8A-0294157: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Martin "Ab" (#04578); Martin Estate (#62332) Lease, Ownby (67899001) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
15. O&G 8A-0295298: Tabula Rasa Energy, LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Seminole, East (San Andres) Unit (#60717) Lease, Seminole, East (San Andres) (82226 500) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS

The Commission unanimously approved the following rule 15 inactive well items:

16. O&G 20-0295252: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arrowhead Productions, L.P. (Operator No.033523).
17. O&G 20-0295253: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Beech Grove Energy Partners, L.L.C. (Operator No. 061726).
18. O&G 20-0295254: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No. 081566).

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

19. O&G 20-0295255: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cawell Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 140537).
20. O&G 20-0295257: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craig, Wood B Or Monroe, Dianne (Operator No. 186540).
21. O&G 20-0295259: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Fast Oilfield Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 263637).
22. O&G 20-0295260: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Goldking Onshore Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 313153).
23. O&G 20-0295261: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCauley Production (Operator No. 539950).
24. O&G 20-0295262: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Montecristo Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 577151).
25. O&G 20-0295263: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nordstrand Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 612858).
26. O&G 20-0295265: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PGI Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 630825).
27. O&G 20-0295266: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pardue Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 639400).
28. O&G 20-0295267: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Peden, Marshall (Operator No. 650100).
29. O&G 20-0295268: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Penntex Petroleum Corporation (Operator No.652324).
30. O&G 20-0295269: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Powell-McCarroll Partnership (Operator No.674803).
31. O&G 20-0295270: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Poynor, D. D. (Operator No. 675400).
32. O&G 20-0295271: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quinlan Engineering (Operator No. 685390).
33. O&G 20-0295272: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quinlan Operations, Inc. (Operator No.685438).
34. O&G 20-0295273: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Renegade Operating Company (Operator No. 701738).
35. O&G 20-0295274: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rio O & P, L.L.C. (Operator No. 712827).
36. O&G 20-0295275: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SRJC Enterprises, L.L.C. (Operator No. 810824).
37. O&G 20-0295276: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texowa, L.L.C. (Operator No. 850822).
38. O&G 20-0295277: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tom Coble Oil & Gas, L.P. (Operator No. 861694).

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

39. O&G 20-0295278: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Velocity Oil And Gas, L.L.C. (Operator No. 884469).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following orders:

41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010206: Enforcement action against Excel Wastewater, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 32719 Weymouth Court, Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011416: Enforcement action against LJ Utility Construction, LLC for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1104 North Gatlin, Fort Stockton, Pecos, County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008682: Enforcement action against Victor Flores Construction, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 1113 S. 3rd Street (James Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008643: Enforcement action against G&R Electrical Construction, Inc. for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2241 Zack Scott Street (Gochman Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b).
45. O&G No. 01-0287552: Enforcement action against Lake Cherokee Production, L.L.C. (482507) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hurley, Eugene (00862) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 4, 6, 8, 13, 14 and 15, the Hurley, Eugene -A- (00863) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7, and the Hurley, Eugene -B- (00864) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 5 and 8, La Vernia Field, Guadalupe County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).
46. O&G No. 01-0287551: Enforcement action against Lake Cherokee Production, L.L.C. (482507) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Smith, Horace -A- (00865) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 4, 5 and 6, and the Smith, Horace -B- (01844) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 7, La Vernia Field, Guadalupe County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
47. O&G No. 09-0287447: Enforcement action against Caburante Exploration Co., Ltd. (130787) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Agee (23756) Lease, Well No. 1, Wagg (Strawn, Upper) Field, Montague County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.46(i)(4).
48. O&G No. 04-0286007: Enforcement action against Dan C. Despain, sole proprietor of L.L. Oil Company (479924), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hoffman, W.K. (01246) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 13, 17, 19 and A3, and Hoffman, W.K. -B- (01256) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 8 and 8A, Hoffman Field, Duval County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(j).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

49. O&G 04-0287575: Wallis Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 893997) enforcement action regarding the Fulton Beach Lease, Well No. 4 (RRC No. 176023), Wildcat Field, Aransas County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143.
50. O&G 09-0283558: Endure Exploration Company, Inc. (Operator No. 252024) enforcement action regarding the Thresher B Lease, Well No. A 1 (Permit No. 729015), Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(a)(1).
51. O&G 09-0291147: GM Petroleum (Operator No. 311394) enforcement action regarding the Jeffrey Est. "A" (27192) Lease, Well No. 1A, and the Jeffrey Est. "B" (27383) Lease, Well No. 1B, and the Jeffrey Estate -A- (29495) Lease, Well No. 1, Seacliff (Mississippi) Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.17(a).
52. O&G 09-0291646: Tanner, Steven Christopher, sole proprietor, Phoenix Oil & Gas (Operator No. 664164) enforcement action regarding the Barnes, -B- (06740) Lease, Well No. 2, Consolidated Pool Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.46(i)(4) and 3.73(I).
53. O&G 09-0293342: Endeavor Energy Resources L.P. (Operator No. 251726) enforcement action regarding the Byrum Unit Lease, Well No. 1H (Permit No. 657709), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Ellis County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).
54. LP-Gas 2448: 3-G Propane Services (License No. 16590) violation at Roseli's Tortilla Factory, 901 W. Expressway 83, Sullivan City, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.141(f).
55. LP-Gas 2582: Vacek Butane Company (License No. 20878) violation at Vacek Butane Company, 330 Hwy. 60, East Bernard, Wharton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.136.
56. Damage Prevention 016027: City of New Boston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Walters Rd. (Boston), New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.
57. Damage Prevention 020922: City of New Boston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1016 S. Boston, New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.
58. Damage Prevention 022328: Hood Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9536 Alderwood (Valley Trails), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
59. Damage Prevention 027305: Slack & Co. Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12400 Packard Bend Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
60. Damage Prevention 030224: Custom Remodeling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1714 Charlton Oaks Ct., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
61. Damage Prevention 031029: City of Del Rio, Wastewater Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 105 Lilac (Rose Ave.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

62. Damage Prevention 031174: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 9204 Emmott Rd. (Windfern Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
63. Damage Prevention 031424: Reed's Pool Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21307 Redcrest Manor Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
64. Damage Prevention 031911: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 3521 Airport (Elpyco), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
65. Damage Prevention 032349: Super Flame Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2116 Davis St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
66. Damage Prevention 032940: Falcon Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5015 Grand Phillips Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
67. Damage Prevention 033151: Harris County Attorney's Office enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12318 Chute Forest Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
68. Damage Prevention 033400: Palm Valley Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 102 E. Montecristo Rd. (Closner), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.
69. Damage Prevention 033492: Millis Development & Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Blk. Sabine St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
70. Damage Prevention 033496: A&M Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1414 W. North Carrier Pkwy. (Avenue R), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.
71. Damage Prevention 033514: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 Sulphur Springs (Holick), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
72. Damage Prevention 033542: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 909 McPhaul St. (Newmont Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, February 10, 2015 Page 6 of 37
73. Damage Prevention 033555: Superior Sign & Lighting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7597 N. Mesa (Remcon), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
74. Damage Prevention 033556: City of Beeville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 203 S. Hillside Dr., Beeville, Bee County, Texas.
75. Damage Prevention 033579: Rogers-O'Brien Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 6000 Bishop (Ownby), University Park, Dallas County, Texas.
76. Damage Prevention 033582: North Texas Custom Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1200 N. Tenn. St. # 24 (Hwy. 380), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
77. Damage Prevention 033604: Flint Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 2400 (CR 2300), Emory, Rains County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

78. Damage Prevention 033647: Proficient Concrete, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4004 Preston Lake Cir., Celina, Collin County, Texas.
79. Damage Prevention 033668: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 446 Ave. C, China, Jefferson County, Texas.
80. Damage Prevention 033726: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Missouri St. (Florida St.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
81. Damage Prevention 033732: ARS Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3611 Misty Ln., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
82. Damage Prevention 033741: Advanced Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 144 Park Valley Ct., Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
83. Damage Prevention 033760: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3015 Shady Ridge Trl., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
84. Damage Prevention 033789: M&C Fonseca Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 805 Caldwell (5th St.), Lexington, Lee County, Texas.
85. Damage Prevention 033792: Eagle Carports enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 199 Dale St. (Mimosa St.), Unknown, Madison County, Texas.
86. Damage Prevention 033807: MJ Sheridan of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 28806 Powder Ridge Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
87. Damage Prevention 033812: Pasadena Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5014 Double Eagle Dr., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
88. Damage Prevention 033813: Garden Design, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2225 Waterstone Trl. (Morriss Rd.), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.
89. Damage Prevention 033828: John Moore Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1014 Applewood Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.
90. Damage Prevention 033838: Just D Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 205 Brookside Dr., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
91. Damage Prevention 033846: Jet Underground Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10808 Luna Rd. (Ryan Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
92. Damage Prevention 033866: QRO Mex Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8245 Dave Erwin Dr., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
93. Damage Prevention 033873: J and M Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2800 Blk. McKinney St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

94. Damage Prevention 033922: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7447 Neal Ridge Dr. (Pryor Dr.), Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.
95. Damage Prevention 033935: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 N. Alexander (E. Fayle), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
96. Damage Prevention 033941: Troy Faulkenberry Irrigation Systems enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 17 (Hwy. 86), Silverton, Briscoe County, Texas.
97. Damage Prevention 033946: J.W. Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5920 Shiner (Warmouth), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
98. Damage Prevention 033949: Western Border Ent. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ventana (Red Velvet), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
99. Damage Prevention 033951: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3 Jennifer Cir. (Catclaw Dr), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
100. Damage Prevention 033968: PGS Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7450 Casita Dr. (Forest W. Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 033974: Sundt enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 205 Country Club, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
102. Damage Prevention 034006: QRO Mex Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 9120 Garden Ridge Rd. (Bat Cave Rd.), Garden Ridge, Comal County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 034007: A.G.E. Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. Winding Way, Friendswood, Harris County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 034009: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12320.5 T. C. Jester, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 034012: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2074 Lake Country Dr. (Lamar), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 034016: Encore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Mile Post 21.1, Midland, Martin County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 034038: DWM Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1602 Finfeather Rd. Trl. #49 (Finfeather Rd.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 034041: Eberle Materials, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at South 2nd (Expy. 83), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
109. Damage Prevention 034051: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 5102 Jefferson (Baird), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 034056: CMD Endeavors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 232 Gonzales (Begonia), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

111. Damage Prevention 034069: Siti Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2730 E. Lucas Dr., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 034083: City of Mesquite enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(f), at 2300 Cantura Dr. (Ventanna Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 034088: Bloom Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at S.W. 15th St. (S.W. 10th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 034096: Barns & Fences enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 32011 Rolling Woods Trl., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 034106: Texas Electrical Residential, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 407 W. 26th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 034115: Reytec Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4700 Magnolia St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 034147: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1611 Centolani St., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 034149: City of Crandall enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 305 Church (S. 5th), Crandall, Kaufman County, Texas.
Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, February 10, 2015 Page 9 of 37
119. Damage Prevention 034158: Louisiana Electric Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 2015 N. Zaragosa (Nour H), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 034180: Weston Solutions, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3000 Agness (Dolores), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 034184: Cablemasters Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17515 Waeback Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 034186: Williams Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2106 S. Harrison (S.W. 21st), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 034188: A&M Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2932 Mofett (Rhea Rd.), Unknown, Wichita County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 034198: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 6013 Truro (Cohn), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 034211: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2210 Rockwell St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 034225: CRC Oilfield Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at CR 338 (Hwy. 183), Gonzales, Gonzales County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 034242: F&J Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3 New Oak Trl., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

128. Damage Prevention 034253: Cable Masters Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11006 Kirker Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 034255: Hernandez Backhoe & Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8601 Dewland (Custer Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 034263: Roman's Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 521 Laddingford Ln., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 034270: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 700 Tasman St. (Hemphill St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 034271: Hernandez Backhoe & Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 301 Armstrong Ln. (Endevore), Lavon, Collin County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 034288: Backhoe Lease Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 3201 Shallow Creek Dr., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 034295: City of La Marque enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2107 Irene (FM 519), La Marque, Galveston County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 034300: ARS Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 20938 Sand Springs Trl., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 034301: Gardner Telecommunications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Teasley Ln. (Savannah Trl.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 034313: Ross Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Frate Barker Rd. (Brodie Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 034337: Top Star Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25714 Aldine Westfield, Spring, Harris County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 034373: City of Teague enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 230 E. Loop 255 (Epps St.), Teague, Freestone County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 034381: D&S Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 408 Rice (13th St.), Hempstead, Waller County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 034397: Encore Pipe & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 349 (Hwy. 176), Midland, Martin County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 034399: Cockrell's Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6454 Sierra Cir. (Veniece Pkwy.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 034400: Legacy Sitework, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Akin Song (Akin Town), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 034401: Legends Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 10322 Kirkvale Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

145. Damage Prevention 034408: T Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 506 Avenue A 1/2, Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 034431: Roman's Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8102 Silent Deep Dr., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 034440: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 7224 De Priest St. (West Little York), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 034450: J & N Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1558 Woodard (Barrow), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 034467: South Plains Telephone Coop enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 3261 (FM 41), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 034482: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 2745 Hemphill St. (W. Cantey St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 034485: Arnold and Son Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 201 Fannin (Fairview), Millsap, Parker County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 034497: Moyer Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5105 S. Broadway Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention 034505: MG Excavator enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5222 Eigel St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 034514: Williams Ditching, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 411 Jackson (McGee), Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 034527: G.W. Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12660 Coit Rd. (Banner St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 034529: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4510 Yoakum Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 034557: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 324 W. First St. (Jackboro-Graham Rd.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 034558: City of Dayton Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 303 Larson St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 034572: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Taylor (King), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 034576: Arrow Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 530 Stillhollow (Middle Creek), Buda, Hays County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

161. Damage Prevention 034594: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 26311 Hackney Ln. (Dark Horse), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 034598: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(e) and 18.11(b), at 6407 Brookway (Whisper Point), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 034623: Camino Construction, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 200 Country Club (Kathryn), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 034631: New Mexico Boring enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1886 Joe Battle (Montwood), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 034636: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 1100 Del Webb Blvd., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 034642: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10106 Palestine St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 034653: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 713 Orange Heights (N. Commerce), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 034657: Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2134 Hawes Ave. (Treadway St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 034672: T&D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Houston, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 034678: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 10008 Webbwood Way (Imperial Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 034685: The Aspen Utility Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1480 Katy Flewellen Rd., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 034694: Howell Sand and Gravel enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 207 (Hwy. 287), Claude, Armstrong County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 034695: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 922 Fort Worth (S. Denton), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 034699: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Bridge St. (Walnut Ave.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 034704: Will Fix It enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4346 Sunnyvale (Sundown), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 034715: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3032 Hatfield Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

177. Damage Prevention 034728: Broadband Telecom enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2000 S. Padre Island Dr. (Prescott), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 034729: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3032 Hatfield Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 034730: Millis Equipment Rental enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6223 Green Meadows Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 034763: Holloman Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1967 (N.W. 2001), Unknown, Andrews County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 034767: J&N Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2200 West Ave., Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 034778: Behena Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 160 FM 59 (Hwy. 287), Cayuga, Anderson County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 034783: E.S.I. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8601 N. Jasman Rd. (FM 2812), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 034786: Moss Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 11914 N. Durette Dr. (Knipp), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 034797: Huff & Mitchell Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 515 W. Bay Area Blvd., Webster, Harris County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 034812: Dennis Beisert Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 27906 Warren Park Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 034816: Align Foundation Repair, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10539 Walnut Glen Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 034822: B Comm. Constructors, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1720 Regal Row (Stemmons Frwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 034827: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1300 E. Highway 107 (S. Cottonwood St.), La Villa, Hidalgo County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 034836: Targa Midstream Services, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Highway 214 (CR 160), Lehman, Cochran County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 034839: City of San Angelo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3802 High Meadow Dr., San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 034844: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4703 La Santa (Camp Real), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

193. Damage Prevention 034847: Orellana Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1012 Ivy Charm Way, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 034869: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 15331 Pebble Sound (Forest Spur), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 034870: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 15331 Pebble Sound (Forest Spur), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 034891: Centerpoint Energy - Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7500 Braes, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 034898: TTG Utilities, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at IH-35 (Nugent), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 034899: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2713 Crane St. (Meadowcreek Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 034907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 316 Dickson St., Poth, Wilson County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 034909: Clarence Cullen Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 316 Dickson St., Poth, Wilson County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 034915: Sun Electric Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 829 (CR 3600), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 034917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15438 Linkshire Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 034927: J L McGee Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 11940 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 034934: City of College Station enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 University Dr., College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 034940: Gulf Coast Landscape Svc's., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1436 Nacogdoches Valley Dr., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 034944: Garcom Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 260 Princeton (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 034956: DCI, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Matthews (John), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 034959: Fain Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1622 Hemphill St. (W. Allen), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 034969: TTG Utilities, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1100 N. General Bruce Dr. (W. Nugent Ave.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

210. Damage Prevention 034981: MCM Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10133 Louetta Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 034983: Over and Under Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1831 Joe Battle (New World St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 034990: Austin Rebuild Team enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2015 Rabb Glen St. (Ann Arbor Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 034992: Hunt Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Dove Rd. (White Chapel Blvd.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 034996: ND Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3300 Lang, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 035003: City of Weatherford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 310 West 2nd (Franklin St.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 035012: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 159 Langford (Walhalla), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 035022: AJM Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 210 Oak St., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 035025: Hays Utility South Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4226 Bridledon (Torrey Forest), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 035042: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1134 S. Runnels St., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 035044: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4023 Rolling Terrace Dr. (Tall Cypress Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 035046: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401 Belton Shores Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 035049: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1235 W. 16th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 035053: Antonio Hernandez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Landon Ln., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 035058: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10087 North Loop (Hesse), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 035063: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2518 Laredo, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

226. Damage Prevention 035064: Earth Ideas Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6522 Rodrigo, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention 035065: L & R Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1618 Cleveland St. (Gee St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention 035077: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 Larson St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 035085: Cimarron Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 8111 Pat Booker Rd. (Village Oak Dr.), Live Oak, Bexar County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 035087: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1102 Third St. (Buford), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 035092: Mid County Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 N. Chestnut St., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 035108: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1041 Rosepoint St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 035121: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1025 S. Highway 123, Karnes City, Karnes County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 035125: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1541 Bay Moon (Greenwood), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 035126: Tracker Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1541 Bay Moon (Greenwood), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 035130: Platinum Electrical Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2721 W. Expressway 83 (Dixieland Road), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 035134: Farmers Electric CO-OP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 911 Hamilton Ct. (Kensington Dr.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention 035151: Garcom Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 260 Yale (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention 035159: Brandt Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3521 N. Plano Rd. (E. Renner Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

240. Damage Prevention 035168: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 908 Bowie St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

241. Damage Prevention 035172: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 427 W. Commerce St. (2400 Pittman St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 035176: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 Meredith Ct., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

243. Damage Prevention 035178: AR Utilities & Excavation, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6696 Tri County Pkwy., Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 035179: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1847 N. Hwy. 19 (Ravine St.), Emory, Rains County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 035185: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4105 Twinhill Ct., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 035189: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 54 Rollingwood (Long Point), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 035190: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 54 Rollingwood (Long Point), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

248. Damage Prevention 035192: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 Hedwig Rd. (Wilding Ln.), Piney Point Village, Harris County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 035199: Dennis Williams Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6 Hedwig Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 035200: Holtger Bros, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Bluestem (Hidden Haven), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

251. Damage Prevention 035202: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3413 Jomar Dr. (Colchester Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

252. Damage Prevention 035204: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 41-A Rollingwood (Long Point), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 035207: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Cross Creek Bend Ln. (Blanco Ridge Ln.), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 035208: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1805 N. John Redditt Dr., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 035212: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1428 Lillian Ave., Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 035214: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 S. Bowen Rd. (W. Abram St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 035215: City of Robert Lee enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 310 E. 3rd (Colorado), Robert Lee, Coke County, Texas.

258. Damage Prevention 035216: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 E. 3rd (Colorado), Robert Lee, Coke County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

259. Damage Prevention 035221: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10711 Albury Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 035224: CSA enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 344 Carter (Pershing), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

261. Damage Prevention 035225: Galveston County WCID #19 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4606 Mallard St., Hitchcock, Galveston County, Texas.

262. Damage Prevention 035226: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 113 Pincea Pl., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

263. Damage Prevention 035229: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 565 Pine St., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.

264. Damage Prevention 035230: My Dad's Plumber enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7317 Russ Ln., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

265. Damage Prevention 035232: Airborne Flag enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3793 Lariat (Johnson Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

266. Damage Prevention 035233: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1304 Robin Ct. (Woods Dr.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

267. Damage Prevention 035238: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 Neal St. (Travis St.), Howe, Grayson County, Texas.

268. Damage Prevention 035241: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2141 Bethune St. (Booker T St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

269. Damage Prevention 035246: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15002 Lindita Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

270. Damage Prevention 035247: La Feria Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 344 Western Blvd. (Midway), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

271. Damage Prevention 035249: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3518 Gillespie St. (Hood St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

272. Damage Prevention 035254: Mac General Contractor Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1926 Caibbean (Rotcher), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

273. Damage Prevention 035255: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1926 Caibbean (Rotcher), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

274. Damage Prevention 035256: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Aiken Woods (Langley Pond), New Caney, Montgomery County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 035260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1643 Fairfax St. (17th St. NE), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

276. Damage Prevention 035261: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 17 Ambassador Ct., Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 035264: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 314 Michigan St., South Houston, Harris County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 035265: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Stuebner Airline Rd. (King Authur Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 035272: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5200 117th (Vicksburg), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 035278: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2004 Canterbury Dr. (Indian Creek), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 035287: Housley Communications, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1002 Oil Patch Ln. (Harwood), Gonzales, Gonzales County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 035289: McKinney Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2200 Brooktree Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 035294: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3804 Billy Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 035297: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Blk. Fife Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 035298: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3265 Peterson Dr. (Bonaventure), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 035301: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2617 Green Tee Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.
287. Damage Prevention 035302: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 2902 (CR 5300), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 035304: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10798 Finnell St. (Rentzel St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
289. Damage Prevention 035305: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 307 Judy Ln. (Robert Ave.), Unknown, Bell County, Texas.
290. Damage Prevention 035306: QRO Mex Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 307 Judy Ln. (Robert Ave.), Unknown, Bell County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 035308: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1300 Blk. Reinerman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

292. Damage Prevention 035309: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5805 Azteca Dr. (Charlotte St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

293. Damage Prevention 035311: Beam Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 S. Central Expy. #14 (Devonshire), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

294. Damage Prevention 035312: Mathews Tractor Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1805 Center St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

295. Damage Prevention 035313: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 445 Magnolia Rd. (Timmins Dr.), Waskom, Harrison County, Texas.

296. Damage Prevention 035315: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 445 Magnolia Rd. (Timmins Dr.), Waskom, Harrison County, Texas.

297. Damage Prevention 035317: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2203 Arthur (Basin), Unknown, Wichita County, Texas.

298. Damage Prevention 035318: Woe Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 501 Hughes Dr. (O'Connor), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

299. Damage Prevention 035320: Amailey Plumbing, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 423 Larkspur Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

300. Damage Prevention 035323: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 59 (Lanarc), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

301. Damage Prevention 035326: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 126 Ranch House Rd. (E. Bankhead), Willow Park, Parker County, Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 035328: Rorie Stone Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at North Kings Hwy. (Highland Villa), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

303. Damage Prevention 035331: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 121 Bearle (Hwy. 225), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

304. Damage Prevention 035335: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 S. Stonebridge (El Dorado), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 035337: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4402 Regal Oaks (Green Prairie Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

306. Damage Prevention 035339: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4141 S. Henderson (Allen), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

307. Damage Prevention 035340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sunshine (Walker), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

308. Damage Prevention 035342: Kendall Seuser enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1407 Bramblebury Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

309. Damage Prevention 035344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1110 N. Church (White), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

310. Damage Prevention 035346: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1918 Lowden (Clinton), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

311. Damage Prevention 035349: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 Coachlight Trail (Highland), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

312. Damage Prevention 035350: Mora Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2012 S. Goliad St. (IH-30), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

313. Damage Prevention 035351: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2012 S. Goliad St. (IH-30), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

314. Damage Prevention 035354: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7253 Cabot Estate Dr. (Deefield Dr.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

315. Damage Prevention 035355: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 204 Graham (Hughes), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

316. Damage Prevention 035357: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2201 Broadway, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

317. Damage Prevention 035360: JM Reed Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2213 Tuam St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

318. Damage Prevention 035361: Castro's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5416 Secretariat (Mockingbird), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

319. Damage Prevention 035365: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2740 S. Jennings Ave. (W. Capps St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

320. Damage Prevention 035366: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1405 Crescent Dr. (Century Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

321. Damage Prevention 035368: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2505 Driftwood St. (Benton Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

322. Damage Prevention 035371: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6410 Zenith St. (Toronto St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

323. Damage Prevention 035381: Cooke County CO-OP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1202 Walter (Hermes), Lindsay, Cooke County, Texas.

324. Damage Prevention 035390: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 25 Pillow Rd. (Jones Rd.), Sunset Valley, Travis County, Texas.

325. Damage Prevention 035396: ARS Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1206 Almond Grove Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

326. Damage Prevention 035397: DCI Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2824 Matthews Dr. (Joanne Ct.), Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.

327. Damage Prevention 035407: Johns Way, L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Riverfalls (Johns Way), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.

328. Damage Prevention 035410: Miller Plumbing Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 5911 Venado Trail (Providence Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

329. Damage Prevention 035413: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1703 E. 49th (MLK), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

330. Damage Prevention 035414: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1703 E. 49th (MLK), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

331. Damage Prevention 035419: Industrial Site Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 359, Aguilares, Webb County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 035426: Welch Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 213 N. Friendswood Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

333. Damage Prevention 035427: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8016 Derby Run Dr. (Wood Ridge Dr.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

334. Damage Prevention 035432: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Buffalo Gap (Buffalo Gap), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 035436: Aus-Tex Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6306 Harcourt Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

336. Damage Prevention 035439: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1529 Bella Vista Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

337. Damage Prevention 035442: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 Joe Routt (Throckmorton), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

338. Damage Prevention 035446: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a) and 18.5(a), at Ave. C (W. Highland), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

339. Damage Prevention 035447: LBJ Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 622 Columbia St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

340. Damage Prevention 035450: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 2814 Garapan St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

341. Damage Prevention 035452: Incontrol Technologies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7400 Blk. Battleoak Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

342. Damage Prevention 035465: Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9401 Hwy. 6 S., Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

343. Damage Prevention 035473: Trans-Tex Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 914 South Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

344. Damage Prevention 035488: MP Technologies, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16823 Markridge Dr. (Orangevale Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

345. Damage Prevention 035496: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 912 Martin Luther King Ave. (Buck), Unknown, Cooke County, Texas.

346. Damage Prevention 035499: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Creek Pkwy. (Bob White St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

347. Damage Prevention 035501: K&K Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 37 Courtyard Cir., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

348. Damage Prevention 035503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 Mary (First St.), Hico, Hamilton County, Texas.

349. Damage Prevention 035505: Top Star Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 25714 Aldine Westfield Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 035517: Colvin Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 104 Hasler Blvd., Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.

351. Damage Prevention 035525: Cowboy Sewer Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 S. Clay St. (Edwards St.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.

352. Damage Prevention 035526: Cowboy Sewer Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9015 Meadowknoll Dr. (Whitehurst), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

353. Damage Prevention 035529: Arguijo Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at I-20 Frontage Rd. (County Road 820), Coahoma, Howard County, Texas.

354. Damage Prevention 035536: Casa Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 233 Wildfire (Spanish Trail Blvd.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.

355. Damage Prevention 035542: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 110 Saratoga Dr. (Turbeville), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.

356. Damage Prevention 035545: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 718 Brookfield Dr. (N. Glenbrook), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

357. Damage Prevention 035554: South Texas Utilities & Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19723 Fairway Island Dr., Humble, County, Texas.

358. Damage Prevention 035555: Capital Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1350 Bagdad (Silverstone Ln.), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

359. Damage Prevention 035556: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 82 (Robertson), New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.
360. Damage Prevention 035558: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1576 E. Southlake Blvd. (Summit Ave.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
361. Damage Prevention 035559: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 606 E. Goode St. (N. Winnsboro St.), Quitman, Wood County, Texas.
362. Damage Prevention 035560: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3927 Fossil Creek (Fossil Cove), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
363. Damage Prevention 035564: Ace Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 7701 West Belfort (Braesridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
364. Damage Prevention 035575: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Cullum Dr. (Huitt), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.
365. Damage Prevention 035576: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.5(b), at 506 Poplar St., Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.
366. Damage Prevention 035579: B Comm Constructors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1600 Americana Blvd., Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.
367. Damage Prevention 035581: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1600 Americana Blvd., Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.
368. Damage Prevention 035590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3204 Armory Rd. (32nd St.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
369. Damage Prevention 035601: Lanehart Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4660 Maverick Way (Plano Pkwy.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.
370. Damage Prevention 035604: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9808 Watercress Dr. (Lakeside), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
371. Damage Prevention 035615: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 501 Firethorn Ct. (Park Meadow Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
372. Damage Prevention 035618: K&K Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2000 Graystone Hills Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
373. Damage Prevention 035623: TPI Inc. Construction Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15322 Addicks Stone Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
374. Damage Prevention 035626: Mid-America of Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 600 Development (Research Dr.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
375. Damage Prevention 035630: Jett Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 100 Park Circle (East 8th), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

376. Damage Prevention 035637: Lehman Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13626 Alchester Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
377. Damage Prevention 035644: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 209 S. Arthur (S.E. 3rd), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
378. Damage Prevention 035648: PC Contractors, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1004 South Alamo Road (Glenn), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
379. Damage Prevention 035653: RPMX Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 69 S., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
380. Damage Prevention 035673: Flores Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3403 El Paso (S.W. 21st), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
381. Damage Prevention 035681: Pumpco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 415 PR 3502 (Hwy. 380), Bridgeport, Wise County, Texas.
382. Damage Prevention 035693: COA - Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1208 Eleanor St. (Hudson St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
383. Damage Prevention 035726: The Levy Company, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 401 N. LBJ Dr., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
384. Damage Prevention 035730: H&T Utilities, L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1413 N. Regan St. (W. Haven St.), West, McLennan County, Texas.
385. Damage Prevention 035732: Caltex Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7495 W. Greens Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
386. Damage Prevention 035736: Wagner Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Piper Ln. (Beech Dr.), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
387. Damage Prevention 035749: A&R Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6938 Guinevere (Merlin), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
388. Damage Prevention 035751: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6938 Guinevere (Merlin), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
389. Damage Prevention 035775: Armin Antonio Solis Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 315 W. 3rd St. (W. Michigan Blvd.), Elsa, Hidalgo County, Texas.
390. Damage Prevention 035776: Element Petroleum enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. CR 46, Unknown, Howard County, Texas.
391. Damage Prevention 035786: Cobalt Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Quarterhorse Rd. (Camp Rd.), Miami, Roberts County, Texas.
392. Damage Prevention 035797: Tatum Excavating Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Robin Ln. (Morris Ln.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

393. Damage Prevention 035801: GR Birdwell Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1501 Southern Minerals Rd. (Up River Rd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
394. Damage Prevention 035827: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1701 Goode (Montgomery), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
395. Damage Prevention 035835: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 Camada (N. Sabinas St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
396. Damage Prevention 035845: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17623 La Cantera Pkwy. (Vance Jackson), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
397. Damage Prevention 035855: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6201 Brentwood (Canterbury), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
398. Damage Prevention 035860: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 74 (Loop 236), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.
399. Damage Prevention 035866: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 388 Egypt Community Dr. (FM 1488), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
400. Damage Prevention 035885: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2619 Lakeside Manor, Unknown, Fort Bend County, Texas.
401. Damage Prevention 035923: Industrial Site Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 2269 (631), Odem, San Patricio County, Texas.
402. Damage Prevention 035934: Camino Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6701 Convair (Airport), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
403. Damage Prevention 035944: T&G Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 616 S. Coppell Rd., Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
404. Damage Prevention 035964: Roman's Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10503 Comeaux Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
405. Damage Prevention 035975: Kart Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Crossroads (Millbank), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.
406. Damage Prevention 035996: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1911 Lubbock Hwy. (19th St.), Lamesa, Dawson County, Texas.
407. Damage Prevention 036029: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FE 377 (CR 20), Perryton, Ochiltree County, Texas.
408. Damage Prevention 036033: Fencecrete America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9202 Greens Point (Valley Trails), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

409. Damage Prevention 036074: Garcia Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5529 Pagewood Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
410. Damage Prevention 036083: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1450 Arlington (Rojo), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
411. Damage Prevention 036087: PECI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1000 FM 223, Shepherd, San Jacinto County, Texas.
412. Damage Prevention 036098: Chavarrias Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1920 E. Saunders (Bartlett), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
413. Damage Prevention 036108: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Walker St. (Muldrew St.), Queen City, Cass County, Texas.
414. Damage Prevention 036121: Progressive Structures, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 430 South Padre Island Dr. (Investment Blvd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
415. Damage Prevention 036125: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1471 American Way (Freedom Way), Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.
416. Damage Prevention 036129: Conn & Sons Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 717 E. Main St. (West Way Dr.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
417. Damage Prevention 036131: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8200 Barker Cypress (Longenbaugh), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
418. Damage Prevention 036138: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 726 El Paso (S. Comal), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
419. Damage Prevention 036141: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Glenwest (Bay Area Blvd.), Webster, Harris County, Texas.
420. Damage Prevention 036153: Distribution Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 9010 Craigs Gate (Fairs Gate), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
421. Damage Prevention 036154: Distribution Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 12746 Texas Gold (Rocky Mine), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
422. Damage Prevention 036155: City of Stamford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 501 S. McKinley (Reynolds St.), Stamford, Jones County, Texas.
423. Damage Prevention 036170: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1602 Ave. Z, Hondo, Medina County, Texas.
424. Damage Prevention 036179: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18700 Upper Bay Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
425. Damage Prevention 036181: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4403 Akard (Rubin), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

426. Damage Prevention 036182: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7910 Allegro Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
427. Damage Prevention 036183: A-1 Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1400 W. Wilson, Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.
428. Damage Prevention 036187: City of Sansom Park enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5011 Calloway (Lajunta), Sansom Park, Tarrant County, Texas.
429. Damage Prevention 036191: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.5(a), at 8313 Winningham (Pech), Spring Valley, Harris County, Texas.
430. Damage Prevention 036201: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 226 Cobblestone Ct. (Vista Place), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
431. Damage Prevention 036202: International Mechanical Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 467 Freiling (Panda), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
432. Damage Prevention 036205: Rodriguez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 26415 Wooded Hollow Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
433. Damage Prevention 036210: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 702 E. 25th St. (Gostick), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
434. Damage Prevention 036211: TEC Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 400 Ruth (Ruth), Monahans, Ward County, Texas.
435. Damage Prevention 036217: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7400 Blk. Santa Fe Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
436. Damage Prevention 036220: Greenscape Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at James Long Pkwy. (Falling Dawn), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
437. Damage Prevention 036222: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 232 N. Marshall Industrial Ave. (Hwy. 59), Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.
438. Damage Prevention 036223: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4322 Lone Oak (Keith Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
439. Damage Prevention 036228: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1413 S. Preston Rd. (Business 289), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
440. Damage Prevention 036229: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9718 Trailing Moss Ct. (Trailing Moss Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
441. Damage Prevention 036236: S&S Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.10(b), at 4411 Fenetre Forest (Greystone Heritage), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
442. Damage Prevention 036246: City of Robinson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 723 N. Old Robinson Rd. (Hope), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

443. Damage Prevention 036249: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 823 Dora (Pipeline Rd.), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.
444. Damage Prevention 036252: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12618 Rolling Valley (Crickett Hollow Ln.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
445. Damage Prevention 036257: Hays Utility South Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6000 Glenmere Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
446. Damage Prevention 036259: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Walnut (California), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
447. Damage Prevention 036261: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14800 Landmark Blvd. (Landmark Place), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.
448. Damage Prevention 036264: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 116 S. Tyler St. (Sunset), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
449. Damage Prevention 036265: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2501 N. Hwy. 175 (Tunnell St.), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.
450. Damage Prevention 036268: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 204 Carrington Dr. (Crews Ln.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
451. Damage Prevention 036269: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 231 Rogers (Atkins), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
452. Damage Prevention 036270: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 803 Hunter St. (S. Gresham St.), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.
453. Damage Prevention 036271: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 9th (Oak), Comanche, Comanche County, Texas.
454. Damage Prevention 036274: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2304 Botanical Dr. (Zinnia), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.
455. Damage Prevention 036288: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Briarcrest (10th & Briarcrest), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
456. Damage Prevention 036289: Elliot Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Briarcrest (10th & Briarcrest), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
457. Damage Prevention 036292: Arguijo Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2873 FM 829 (FM 1212), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.
458. Damage Prevention 036295: CDC Unlimited enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 100 Blk. Surrey Dr., Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.
459. Damage Prevention 036305: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 704 W. Magnolia Ave. (Hemphill), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

460. Damage Prevention 036312: Jay Mills Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1804 S. Main (Cleburne), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

461. Damage Prevention 036315: North Texas Lush Lawn Sprinkler, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 701 W. Mulberry St. (Carroll Blvd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

462. Damage Prevention 036324: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 Winterstone (Custer Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

463. Damage Prevention 036331: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1218 Fawn Ridge Dr. (Greenstone Dr.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

464. Damage Prevention 036333: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2129 N. Jupiter Rd. (Beltline Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

465. Damage Prevention 036336: Erosion Compliance enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8134 Black Percher St., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

466. Damage Prevention 036349: Medina Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8419 Freemont (84th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

467. Damage Prevention 036351: Noble Resources Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 511 W. Goforth Rd., Buda, Hays County, Texas.

468. Damage Prevention 036354: Sundt enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ocotillo (Country Club), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

469. Damage Prevention 036360: Medina Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8400 Gary (84th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

470. Damage Prevention 036363: Big J Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6140 71st (Kewanee), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

471. Damage Prevention 036366: Britton Water Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1211 Misty Lake Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

472. Damage Prevention 036370: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 Neches St. (E. 9th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

473. Damage Prevention 036371: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S.E. 201 (S.E. 1500), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.

474. Damage Prevention 036372: First Backhoe, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at S.E. 201 (S.E. 1500), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.

475. Damage Prevention 036376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Burbank (Harry Hines), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

476. Damage Prevention 036378: Quality Aluminum enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1325 S. Dixieland Rd # 27 (Manor Ln.), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
477. Damage Prevention 036379: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 S. Kaufman, Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.
478. Damage Prevention 036381: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3131 N. Airfield Dr. (Plaza), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
479. Damage Prevention 036383: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 344 Carter (Pershing), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
480. Damage Prevention 036384: Fehrs Metal Buildings enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 980 E. 87th (Yale), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
481. Damage Prevention 036386: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Discovery Dr. (Horticulture Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
482. Damage Prevention 036388: Picture This Landscape enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18 Oakmont Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
483. Damage Prevention 036396: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 N. Blue Mound Rd., Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.
484. Damage Prevention 036397: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3126 S. General Bruce Dr. (S. 57th St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
485. Damage Prevention 036398: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 101 S. Clay St. (Edwards St.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.
486. Damage Prevention 036399: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6941 Rowlett Rd. (Hickox), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.
487. Damage Prevention 036400: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 107 W. Shands St. (Bois D' Arc St.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
488. Damage Prevention 036403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Clover Ln. (Dexter), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
489. Damage Prevention 036405: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2741 Emerald Dr. (Kensington Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
490. Damage Prevention 036406: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 612 W. 8th (Llewellyn), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
491. Damage Prevention 036408: Willbros T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 612 W. 8th (Llewellyn), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

492. Damage Prevention 036411: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1429 Doris (Holiday), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
493. Damage Prevention 036413: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 N. Commerce (10th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
494. Damage Prevention 036416: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7110 Royal Gate Dr. (Bay Point Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
495. Damage Prevention 036419: Arlington Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7110 Royal Gate Dr. (Bay Point Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
496. Damage Prevention 036420: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 115 Goodwin Ln. (Northwood Blvd.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.
497. Damage Prevention 036421: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10386 Bickham (North West Hwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
498. Damage Prevention 036422: Sharon Water Supply enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 401 CR 4846, Winnsboro, Wood County, Texas.
499. Damage Prevention 036425: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2516 Minnis Dr. (Midway), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.
500. Damage Prevention 036427: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1103 Ferndale Ave. (S. Polk), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
501. Damage Prevention 036429: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Whitehall Dr. (Willingham Dr.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
502. Damage Prevention 036431: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 Spence (Ardis), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
503. Damage Prevention 036434: C. E. Barker, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Dawn Brook Ln. (Brendan Woods Ln.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
504. Damage Prevention 036438: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2380 S. Goliad St. (Ralph Hall Pkwy.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
505. Damage Prevention 036440: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 850 Ave. H.E. (109th St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
506. Damage Prevention 036441: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Gatwick Ct. (Stanbridge), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
507. Damage Prevention 036443: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1319 Lincoln Court (Alma), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
508. Damage Prevention 036444: Cody Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2503 Armatrading Dr. (Zeppelin Dr.), Austin, Williamson County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

509. Damage Prevention 036448: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2861 Nottingham Dr. (Exeter), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.
510. Damage Prevention 036449: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 E. Charles St. (Dyck St.), Riesel, McLennan County, Texas.
511. Damage Prevention 036453: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2026 Toronto Ave. (Puget), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
512. Damage Prevention 036455: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5139 Seneca (Inwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
513. Damage Prevention 036459: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 421 W. Lawson Rd. (Lasater Rd.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.
514. Damage Prevention 036461: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 W. South Ave. (S. Main), Holliday, Archer County, Texas.
Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, February 10, 2015 Page 35 of 37
515. Damage Prevention 036467: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11249 Leachman (Northhaven), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
516. Damage Prevention 036470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4000 Medford Rd. (Meadowbrook), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
517. Damage Prevention 036477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 Michigan Ave. (Deering Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
518. Damage Prevention 036480: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Lynnhaven Rd. (Meadowbrook Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
519. Damage Prevention 036484: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2138 Burbank (Harry Hines), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
520. Damage Prevention 036486: CNS Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Harmon Park (Jasmine Terrace Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
521. Damage Prevention 036492: Farmer's Daughter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 401 N. Chadbourne (East 4th), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
522. Damage Prevention 036493: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 N. Chadbourne (East 4th), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
523. Damage Prevention 036500: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Johnson Rd. (W. Magnolia), Iowa Park, Wichita County, Texas.
524. Damage Prevention 036501: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2913 Oates Dr. (Sarazen Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

525. Damage Prevention 036503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1413 E. Broadway St. (Tinker), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.

526. Damage Prevention 036506: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4301 Saturn Rd. (E. Northwest Hwy.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

527. Damage Prevention 036508: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 112 Aurora Vista Trl. (Old Base Rd.), Aurora, Wise County, Texas.

528. Damage Prevention 036515: Westwood Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24526 Hartwick Falls Dr., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.

529. Damage Prevention 036571: B&H Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 241 S. Oak, Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.

530. Damage Prevention 036660: City of Mabank enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2nd St. (E. Market), Mabank, Kaufman County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

531. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
No Update was received.

532. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.
No Update was received.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

533. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
The Commission received an update from the Railroad Commission's General Counsel Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

534. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items

MINUTES – February 10, 2015

considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

535. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

The Commission adjourned @ 10:20 a.m.